MES College Nedumkandam
Report on student’s feedback of 2022

Student feedback has been taken on the basis of different parameters and its analysis
has also been carried out. 37 percentage of the students from various department have
given their feedback. The name and contact details of the students who took part in the

feedback process kept confidential and the analysis were carried from the available
data by IQAC.

Table 1 Future Plan

o~ Course o Total
Pursue higher studies % 20.0 54.8 48.1
Take up work % 70.0 33.3 40.4
Undecided % 10.0 11.9 11.5
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0
Source:
Reasons for suggest college to your friends to take admission

Reasons Percent

Don't want to answer 23.1

The college has a good reputation 17.3

The college has an excellent teaching faculty 431

members

The college has given good facilities to your for 115

career growth

Total 100.0

Reasons for suggest college to your friends to take admission

oo

The college has given good facilities to your for career -
growth

The college has an excellent teaching faculty members _

The college has a good reputation -

Don't want to answer _




Average Rate of Objectives of Joining the Program

Course Mean Std. Deviation
PG 2.700 1.0593
UG 2.476 0.8900
Total 2.519 0.9180
Extent of coverage of course
Course Mean Std. Deviation
PG 3.9000 0.73786
UG 4.1905 0.63392
Total 4.1346 0.65765

Note: Maximum 5, Minimum 1

Extent of Coverage of Course: Frequency Table

o~ Course o Total
Fair % 30.0 11.9 15.4
Good % 50.0 57.1 55.8
Excellent % 20.0 31.0 28.8
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0

Average Rate of relevance/learning value of project work undertaken in your UG/PG

program
Course Mean Std. Deviation
PG 2.700 1.0593
UG 2.595 1.0833
Total 2.615 1.0692

Average Rate of effort in the successful completion the course

Course Mean Std. Deviation
PG 3.100 0.7379
UG 2.976 0.9236
Total 3.000 0.8856
11. Did you feel your UG/PG prepared you for your initial job and/ or higher studies?
Percent
Maybe 46.2
No 9.6




Yes

44.2

Total

100.0

12. Able to communicate effectively in both verbal and written form and develop

intrapersonal and interpersonal skills

Percent
Maybe 28.8
No 13.5
yes 57.7
Total 100.0
Courses or training programs have you taken outside the degree program
Number of Courses Course Total
PG UG
1-3 % 20.0 23.8 23.1
4-6 % 0.0 2.4 1.9
More than 6 % 0.0 4.8 3.8
None % 80.0 69.0 71.2
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0

Number of Courses or training programs have you taken outside the degree program
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Number of sports and cultural activities participated

Number of Activities PG Course UG Total
1-3 % 40.0 40.5 40.4
4-6 % 10.0 11.9 11.5
more than 6 % 0.0 2.4 1.9
None % 50.0 45.2 46.2
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0

Average Rate of Over All Experience in the Campus

PG UG | Total

Course Std. Std. Std.

Mean Dev. Mean Dev. Mean Dev.
Teaching
Faculty/ Staff 270 | 0.95 271 1.09| 271 1.05
Infrastructural
facilities in the 220 092 233 0.82| 231 083
campus
Library facility 2.40 1.51 2.88 1.09 2.79 1.18
Laboratory 200 1.05| 241| 1.08| 233| 1.08
facilities
functioning of 240| 135 2779 1.18| 271 121
exam cell
functioning of
Career guidance, | 50| | 18| 210| 096| 217| 1.00
placement and
training cell
Disciplineinthe | 5 351 (95|  264| 096| 258 096
campus
Canteen facility |5 201 | 16| 243| 106| 248 1.08
in the college

Note: Maximum: 5, Minimum 1

Conclusions

The overall satisfaction level of the students about the teaching learning process, facilities in
the college is good. The feedback analysis was report kept in IQAC meeting for the detailed
discussion and suggestion are made for the improvement. We expect a better result with the
implementation of the improvement actions identified in this survey.



